VOLUNTEER ASSUMPTION OF RISK RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

TO:	Shadetree Partnership, Inc. 15600 Sand Canyon Avenue Irvine, CA 92618		
FROM		□ 18 or older	\square Under 18 (Age)
	(Please print name)		
	(Address)	(City)	
	(Telephone No.)		
years) volunt have v arising all em Inc. sh person For m indem and su action every	andersigned (being an adult 18 years of a have made a voluntary request to partic eer efforts at the Shadetree Partnership, colunteered for presents a risk of injury a gout of my participation as a volunteer. ployees, officials, agents, representative hall not be responsible or liable for any in and/or my property, incurred while voluntity Shadetree Partnership, Inc. and all exteties of the Shadetree Partnership, Inc., debts, demands, injuries, damages, liable kind and nature incurred or arising by reful act or omission of mine while volunty.	ipate in the Shadetro Inc. nursery. I am a and agree to assume I agree that Shadetro s and sureties of the njury, damage loss of unteering at the nurse m and assigns, I agree employees, officials against any and all collities and manners wason of any actual of	ee Partnership, Inc. aware that the work I all risks for injuries ree Partnership, Inc. and a Shadetree Partnership, or expense, to my sery. ee to defend and , agents, representatives clams, suits, causes of of action or expenses of or claimed negligent or
	pove assumption of risk, release of liabil ve for one year from the date of endorse		greement shall be
	(Signature)		(Date)

(Must be parent or guardian of the above named is a minor)